PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hausted, Inc.	02/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hausted Patient Handling Systems, LLC
Street Address:	225 Ross Street
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5402543
Patent Number:	5860174
Patent Number:	4949410
Patent Number:	4945582
Patent Number:	4739753
Patent Number:	4882797
Patent Number:	4651364
Patent Number:	D311509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6777

Email: dradack@eckertseamans.com, ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: David V. Radack

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: U.S. Steel Tower

PATENT

REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0110

OP \$320.00 5402543

501105563

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301390-00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack	
Total Attachments: 4 source=PATENTS#page1.tif source=PATENTS#page2.tif source=PATENTS#page3.tif source=PATENTS#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0111

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hausted, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5960 Heisley Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060, (hereafter, referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States Letters Patents (hereinafter, referred to as the "PATENTS") set forth in Appendix A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter, referred to as "APPENDIX A"), and,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is also the record owner of those expired United States Letters Patents (hereinafter referred to as the "EXPIRED PATENTS") set forth on Appendix B, attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "APPENDIX B); and

WHEREAS, Hausted Patient Handling Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 225 Ross Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219, (hereinafter, referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the PATENTS set forth in APPENDIX A and the inventions disclosed therein, and all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the EXPIRED PATENTS set forth in APPENDIX B and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the PATENTS set forth in APPENDIX A and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof that may be granted and any and all rights of recovery for infringement thereof, and (b) the EXPIRED PATENTS set forth in APPENDIX B and all inventions disclosed therein, and in and to any and all reissues and re-examinations, if any, that may be granted and any and all rights of recovery for infringement thereof, in each case the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Dated effective as of February 23, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

February 23, 2010

Date:

Michael J. Tokich Vice President & Secretary Hausted, Inc.

U:\AGMTS\Hausted - Patent Assignment - STERIS 021910.DOC

Notarial Certificate

State of OHIO)
) SS:
County of Lake)

On this 23rd day of February, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, appeared **Michael J. Tokich**, known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who signed the instrument in my presence, and desired the same to be acknowledge as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

SEAL

TIMOTHY GATES CLANCY, Attorney NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.

> PATENT REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0113

APPENDIX A

TITLE: PATIENT SUPPORT APPARATUS INCLUDING STABILIZING MECHANISM

PATENT NUMBER: 5,402,543 ISSUE DATE: April 4, 1995

TITLE: PATIENT TRANSFER MATTRESS SYSTEM

PATENT NUMBER: 5,860,174 ISSUE DATE: January 19, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0114

APPENDIX B

TITLE: GUARD RAIL FOR PATIENT TRANSPORT APPARATUS

HOSPITAL BEDS AND THE LIKE

PATENT NUMBER: 4,949,410

ISSUE DATE: August 21, 1990 EXPIRATION DATE: March 11, 2008

TITLE: GUARD RAIL FOR PATIENT TRANSPORT APPARATUS

INCLUDING INDEPENDENTLY OR SIMULTANEOUSLY

OPERABLE LEG AND BACKREST POSITIONS

PATENT NUMBER: **4,945,582**

ISSUE DATE: August 7,1990

EXPIRATION DATE: March 11, 2008

TITLE: SURGICAL DRAPE SUPPORT AND OXYGEN DELIVERY

PATENT NUMBER: 4,739,753

ISSUE DATE: April 26, 1988

EXPIRATION DATE: August 26, 2007

TITLE: OPHTHALMIC SURGERY STRETCHER

PATENT NUMBER: 4,882,797

ISSUE DATE: November 28, 1989

EXPIRATION DATE: July 15, 2007

TITLE: X-RAY CASSETTE HOLDER FOR A TRAUMA STRETCHER

PATENT NUMBER: 4,651,364

ISSUE DATE: March 24, 1987

EXPIRATION DATE: May 28, 2006

TITLE: PATIENT'S CHAIR

PATENT NUMBER: D311,509

ISSUE DATE: October 23, 1990

EXPIRATION DATE: October 23, 2004

U:\AGMTS\Hausted - Patent Assignment - STERIS 021910.DOC

RECORDED: 03/01/2010

PATENT REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0115